### 900277969 01/22/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG		101/07/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Floridienne S.A.	
Street Address:	Dreve Richelle 161	
Internal Address:	Box 4 Building P	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1410	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: BELGIUM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3637501	SAFIRE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3058302605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3058302600

Email: clombardi@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI BIANCO PL

Address Line 1: 21355 E DIXIE HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7400-T08-220

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0424 OF \$40.00 363/501

Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL Address Line 1: 21355 E Dixie Hwy Address Line 2: Suite 115 Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAUL D. BIANCO Signature: /Paul D. Bianco/ Date: 01/22/2014 Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0425

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

This ASSIGNMENT made this Haday of TANUARY, LOTY by and between CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG, a German company, having a place of business at Neue Bergstr. 13, Alsbach-Hahnlein, 64665 DE, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Floridienne S.A., a Belgium company, having a place of business at Drève Richelle 161, Box 4 Building P, 1410 Waterloo, Belgium (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold and transferred to Assignee certain assets of Assignor's business regarding a portion of Assignor's business, including without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the Marks) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Assignment for the purpose of transferring all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the **Marks**;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions provided herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the **Marks**, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said **Marks**, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries throughout the world, as well as all rights of action and recovery for past, present, and future infringements thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of the registrations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This assignment is made free and clear of any liens and encumbrances.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Assignment to Floridienne S.A. Atty Docket: 7400-T08-220 -- Page 1 of 3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this ASSIGNMENT as of the date first above-written.

ASSIGNOR:

CATENA Additives GmbH & Co. KG

Ву:\_\_

Name: SIMON VLAJCIC

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASSIGNEE:

Floridienne S.A.

By:

Name: GAETAN WAUCQUEZ

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Assignment to Floridienne S.A. Atty Docket: 7400-T08-220 -- Page 2 of 3

# Schedule 1

RECORDED: 01/22/2014

Registration Registration Date Mark

US Trademark Registration 3,637,501 June 16, 2009 Safire

[end of schedule]

Assignment to Floridienne S.A. Atty Docket: 7400-T08-220 -- Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0428